CSM_H3CR-G_DS_E_2_1
1
Solid-state Star-delta Timers
H3CR-G
DIN 48 × 48-mm Star-delta Timer
• A wide star-time range (up to 120 seconds) and star-delta
transfer time range (up to 0.5 seconds).
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
H3CR - G 8 @ L @
1 2 3 4 5
1. Classification
G: Star-delta timer
2. Configuration
8: 8-pin socket
3. Outputs
4. Dimensions
L: Long-body model
5. Supply Voltage
100-120AC: 100 to 120 VAC
200-240AC:  200 to 240 VAC
None: Star-delta operation contact
E: Star-delta operation contact
 and instantaneous contact
Outputs Supply voltage 8-pin models
Time-limit contact 100 to 120 VAC H3CR-G8L 100-120AC
200 to 240 VAC H3CR-G8L 200-240AC
Time-limit contact and instantaneous contact 100 to 120 VAC H3CR-G8EL 100-120AC
200 to 240 VAC H3CR-G8EL 200-240AC
Note: Specify both the model number and supply voltage when ordering.
Example: H3CR-G8L 100-120AC
Supply voltage
H3CR-G
2
Accessories (Order Separately)
Note: 1. Y92A-48G is a finger safe terminal cover which is attached to the P3G-08 Socket.
2. The Time Setting Ring cannot be used alone. It must be used together with the Panel Cover.
3. Hold-down Clips are sold in sets of two.
Specifications
■ General
■ Time Ranges
Name/specifications Models
Flush Mounting Adapter Y92F-30
Y92F-70
Y92F-71
Mounting Track 50 cm (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) × 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
Protective Cover Y92A-48B
Track Mounting/
Front Connecting Socket
8-pin P2CF-08
8-pin, finger safe type P2CF-08-E
Back Connecting Socket 8-pin P3G-08
8-pin, finger safe type P3G-08 with Y92A-48G (See note 1)
Time Setting Ring (See note 2) Setting a specific time Y92S-27
Limiting the setting range Y92S-28
Panel Cover Light gray (5Y7/1) Y92P-48GL
Black (N1.5) Y92P-48GB
Medium gray (5Y5/1) Y92P-48GM
Hold-down Clip (See note 3) For PL08 and PL11 Sockets Y92H-1
For PF085A Socket Y92H-2
Item H3CR-G8L H3CR-G8EL
Functions Star-delta timer Star-delta timer with instantaneous output
Pin type 8-pin
Operating/Reset method Time-limit operation/Self-reset
Output type Time-limit: SPST-NO (star operation circuit)
SPST-NO (delta operation circuit)
Time-limit: SPST-NO (star operation circuit)
SPST-NO (delta operation circuit)
Instantaneous: SPST-NO
Mounting method DIN track mounting, surface mounting, and flush mounting